VEAB
Proportional-pressure regulator
Festo SE & Co. KG
Ruiter Straße 82
73734 Esslingen
Deutschland
+49 711 347-0

3 Compressed air port (1)
4.2.2 Product variants
Characteristic Type code Description
Basic function VEAB Piezo proportional-pressure regulator
Valve type L In-line valve
B Sub base valve
Valve function 26 2x 3/2-way valve, normally closed
Pressure range D2 0 … 0.2 MPa (0 … 2 bar)
D7 0 … 0.1 MPa (0 … 1 bar)
D9 0 … 0.6 MPa (0 … 6 bar)
D25 0 … 0.5 MPa (0 … 5 bar)
D12 0 … 0.02 MPa (0 … 0.2 bar)
D13 –0.1 … +0.1 MPa (–1 … +1 bar)
D14 –0.1 … 0 MPa (–1 … 0 bar)
D15 –0.05 … +0.05 MPa (–0.5 … +0.5 bar)
D18 –0.1 … +0.5 MPa (–1 … +5 bar)
D25 0 … +0.5 MPa (0 … +5 bar)
Pneumatic port F Flange/sub-base
Q4 Push-in connector 4 mm
Setpoint value input V1 Voltage variant 0 … 10 V
V2 Voltage variant 0 … 5 V
A4 Current variant 4 … 20 mA
Actual value output V1 Voltage variant 0 … 10 V
V2 Voltage variant 1 … 5 V
A4 Current variant 4 … 20 mA
Nominal operating
voltage
1 24 V DC
Electrical connection R1 M8 plug, 4-pin
Tab. 3: Product variants
5 Transport and storage
– Store the product in a dry, UV- and corrosion-protected environment.
– Ensure short storage times.
6 Mechanical installation
1. Make sure there is sufficient space for the connecting cable and tubing con-
nections.
Ä In this way you will prevent the connecting lines and the tubes from
kinking.
2. Place the valve as close to the consumer as possible.
Ä This leads to improved control precision and shorter response times.
Mounting options of the valve:
– Through-hold mounting of the in-line valve through 3 lateral through-holes
– Mounting of the in-line valve to H-rails using H-rail mounting VAME-P7-T è 1.1
Applicable documents
– Mounting of the in-line valve to the mounting plate VAME-P7-Y è 1.1 Appli-
cable documents
– Mounting of the sub-base valve using 2 through holes using the sub-base
VABM-.... è 1.1 Applicable documents
7 Installation
7.1 Pneumatic installation (in-line valve)
Valves for standard operation (overpressure)
1. Attach the tubing to the following connections:
– Compressed air port (1)
– Working air port (2)
2. Fit a silencer at the exhaust port (3) or provide for ducted exhaust air .
Valves for vacuum operation (reversible operation)
1. Attach the tubing to the following connections:
– Vacuum port (3)
– Working air port (2)
2. Mount silencer on the compressed air port (1) to protect the valve from
coarse dirt particles.
Operating medium
NOTICE
Pay attention to compressed air quality.
Damage to property or loss of function from lubricated compressed air.
• Operate product only with unlubricated compressed air.
• Observe the requirements for compressed air quality è Technical data.
7.2 Electrical installation
WARNING
Risk of injury due to electric shock.